10/01/19 2020 EXPLORER
MAJOR PRODUCT CHANGES
Product Changes and Features Availability
Features, options and package content subject to change.  Please check www.fmcdealer.com for the most current information.
 = New for this model year
 - 1 - Ford Division
PROPRIETARY
The completely redesigned 2020 Ford Explorer is Ford’s most advanced SUV ever, bringing a new level of technology,

LATE AVAILABILITY – Subject to Change
● No offerings are Late Availability at this time
JOB 2 ORDER GUIDE UPDATES – Effective on all
vehicles built on or after Job#2 (08/19/19 – Subject to
change)
● No Job 2 Feature or Offering Changes
LATEST ORDER GUIDE UPDATES
● Added: Self-Sealing P255/55R20 All-Season (A/S) Tires (TFS)
as a standalone option on the ST series
● Added: Fuel Economy for the Limited Hybrid 4WD
● Deleted: Late Availability for Retail on the Base series
● Deleted: Late Availability for the 21” Summer Tires1 (275/45R21)
(TGX)
7 3.3L Hybrid Engine
10/01/19 2020 EXPLORER BASE
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
 = New for this model year
 - 4 - Ford Division
PROPRIETARY
The following features are standard on the 2020MY Explorer:
MECHANICAL
Electric Parking Brake
● Engine – 2.3L EcoBoost® I-4 with Auto Start-Stop Technology
● Four-Wheel Disc Brakes with Anti-Lock Brake System (ABS)
● Standard-Duty Front and Rear Brake Calipers
● Transmission – 10-Speed Automatic with SelectShift® Capability
(includes Active Transmission Warm-Up (ATWU))
EXTERIOR
● 18.6 Gallon Fuel Tank
● Active Grille Shutters (Not available with the Fleet Only optional
3.3L Ti-VCT V6 FFV Engine on Base)
● Black – Molded-in-Color
— Door Handles
— Grille
— Lower Bodyside Cladding
— Wheellip Molding
● Body-Color
— Bumpers, Front and Rear (Body-Color Upper, Black Lower)
— Rear Spoiler
● Chrome Liftgate Appliqué
● Configurable Daytime Running Lamps (DRL) (Activates LED Low
Beam Headlamps with Courtesy Delay)
● Easy Fuel® Capless Fuel Filler
● Front Air Curtain
● LED Taillamps with Amber Turn Signals
● Power Liftgate
● Privacy Glass – Second Row, Third Row and Liftgate